

Civ DJ no. 808/2025

Parvesh Sokeen Vs Sheela Devi

03.09.2025

Fresh suit has been received by way of e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Amit Kashyap and Sh. Vineet, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Let summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 07 days.

The plaintiff is directed to produce all the original document on the NDOH.

Defendant is allowed to file written statement within 30 days from the date of receiving of summons.

Put up for awaiting service of defendant as well as filing of written statement and consideration of application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC on 15.12.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
03.09.2025