

PARVESH SHOKEEN Vs. SMT SHEELA DEVI

15.12.2025

Present: Ms Riya Rana, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Davinder Verma, ld. counsel for defendant.

Written statement alongwith reply of application filed u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC and list of documents and Vakalatnama have been filed by defendant. Copy supplied.

Put up for filing of replication as well as affidavit of A/D of documents and completion of pleadings on 16.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
15.12.2025