

## PARVESH SHOKEEN Vs. SMT SHEELA DEVI

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Amit Kashyap, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Davinder Verma, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Ld counsels for the parties seek an adjournment for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents be filed by both the parties before NDOH with advance copy to each other.

Last opportunity is also given to the plaintiff for filing the replication.

Both parties are directed to appear in person in the Court on the NDOH.

Put up for completion of pleadings on **26.05.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
16.03.2026